LS3P The Coast Academy 8201-191241
Addendum 1 May 20, 2020

ADDENDUM |
Date of Addendum: May 20, 2020

Project Name: The Coast Academy

PROJECT INFORMATION
A Owner: County of Brunswick North Carolina.
B. Architect: LS3P.

C. Architect Project Number: 8201-191241.

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
A This Addendum is issued pursuant to the Instructions to Bidders and Conditions of the Contract. This
Addendum serves to clarify, revise, and supersede information in the Project Manual, Drawings, and
previously issued Addenda. Portions of the Addendum affecting the Contract Documents will be
incorporated into the Contract by enumeration of the Addendum in the Owner/Contractor Agreement.
B. The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the appropriate space on the Bid Form.

C. Attachments within this Addendum include, but may not be limited to, modifications as noted.

ATTACHMENTS

A. This Addendum includes no attachments.

CLARIFICATIONS

Item I-1 . Earthquake drains are not required on this Project.

REVISIONS TO DIVISIONS 02 - 49 SPECIFICATION SECTIONS

Item [-2. Section 033000: Revise as follows:

1. Article 2.4 A.1: Delete "Supplement with the following:"
2. Article 2.4 A.1.a: Delete article in its entirety.

3. Article 2.7 E: Delete article in its entirety.

4. Article 2.10: Delete article in its entirety.

Item I-3. Section 081416, Article 2.3 A.2: Change species and cut from match existing to plain sliced red oak.

Item 1-4. Section 133419: Revise as follows:

1. Article 1.8 A.2: Change warranty from 35 years to 25 years.
2. Article 2.3 E.1: Clarification - FM Global is an approved testing agency for fire rated assemblies.

END OF ADDENDUM 1

ADDENDUM ONE 1



